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Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
BOLIVIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase VIII: UNEP $78,867 $0 $78,867
8/2012-7/2014)
Total for Bolivia $78,867 $78,867
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of the institutional strengthening project (phase UNEP $70,000 $0 $70,000
I11: 8/2012-7/2014)
Total for Brunei Darussalam $70,000 $70,000
CHINA
FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide
National phase-out of methyl bromide (phase 11, seventh UNIDO 50.0  $500,000 $37,500 $537,500
tranche)
Total for China 50.0 $500,000 $37,500 $537,500
COOK ISLANDS
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
1V: 1/2013-12/2014)
Total for Cook Islands $60,000 $60,000
EGYPT
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNIDO $228,323 $17,124 $245,447
IX: 1/2013-12/2014)
Total for Egypt $228,323 $17,124 $245,447
FI1JI
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
VIII: 12/2012-11/2014)
Total for Fiji $60,000 $60,000
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Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (US$) C.E.

Project

Support

Total (US$/kg)

GAMBIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP
VII: 8/2012-7/2014)

Total for Gambia
GHANA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

HCFC phase-out management plan (stage I, second tranche) UNDP

Noted that the Agreement was updated based on the established
HCFC baseline for compliance; and that the revised starting point
for sustained aggregate reduction in HCFC consumption is 57.3
ODP tonnes, calculated using actual consumption of 77.3 ODP
tonnes and 37.2 ODP tonnes reported for 2009 and 2010,
respectively, under Article 7 of the Montreal Protocol.

HCFC phase-out management plan (stage I, second tranche) Italy

Noted that the Agreement was updated based on the established
HCFC baseline for compliance; and that the revised starting point
for sustained aggregate reauction in HCFC consumption is 57.3
ODRP tonnes, calculated using actual consumption of 77.3 ODP
tonnes and 37.2 ODP tonnes reported for 2009 and 2010,
respectively, under Article 7 of the Montreal Protocol.

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNDP
X: 1/2013-12/2014)

Total for Ghana
GRENADA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP
IV: 8/2012-7/2014)

Total for Grenada
GUINEA-BISSAU
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP
I11: 7/2102-6/2014)

Total for Guinea-Bissau

$60,000

$60,000

$200,000

$60,000

$139,100

$399,100

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000

$0

$15,000

$7,800

$10,433

$33,233

$0

$0

$60,000

$60,000

$215,000

$67,800

$149,533

$432,333

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000

$60,000
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Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$)
(tonnes) Project Support Total
IRAN
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNDP $173,511 $13,013 $186,524
IX: 1/2013-12/2014)
Total for Iran $173,511 $13,013 $186,524
LAO, PDR
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of the institutional strengthening project (phase UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
VI: 12/2012-11/2014)
Total for Lao, PDR $60,000 $60,000
MADAGASCAR
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase V: UNEP $60,700 $0 $60,700
7/2012-6/2014)
Total for Madagascar $60,700 $60,700
MALDIVES
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
VII: 12/2012-11/2014)
Total for Maldives $60,000 $60,000
MICRONESIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase 1V: UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
1/2013-12/2014)
Total for Micronesia $60,000 $60,000
MOLDOVA, REP
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $69,334 $0 $69,334
VII: 7/2012-6/2014)
Total for Moldova, Rep $69,334 $69,334
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Project Title Agency ODP Funds recommended (US$)
(tonnes) Project Support Total
NAURU
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
IV: 8/2012-7/2014)
Total for Nauru $60,000 $60,000
NEPAL
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
VII: 12/2012-11/2014)
Total for Nepal $60,000 $60,000
SAUDI ARABIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $200,000 $0 $200,000
I1: 7/2012-6/2014)
Total for Saudi Arabia $200,000 $200,000
SRI LANKA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNDP $134,056 $10,054 $144,110
IX: 1/2013-12/2014)
Total for Sri Lanka $134,056 $10,054 $144,110
SURINAME
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase =~ UNEP $73,333 $0 $73,333
IV: 7/2012-6/2014)
Total for Suriname $73,333 $73,333
TUVALU
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase ~ UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
1V: 1/2013-12/2014)
Total for Tuvalu $60,000 $60,000
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Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds recommended (US$)

Project

Support

Total

C.E.
(US$/kg)

VANUATU
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Extension of institutional strengthening project (phase IV:  UNEP
1/2013-12/2014)

Total for Vanuatu
VENEZUELA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
HCFC phase out plan

HCFC phase-out management plan (stage I, second tranche) UNEP

Noted that the Agreement was updated based on the established
HCFC baseline for compliance; and that the revised starting point
for sustained aggregate reduction in HCFC consumption is 208.91
ODP tonnes, calculated using actual consumption of 216.2 ODP
tonnes and 197.7 ODP tonnes reported for 2009 and 2010,
respectively, under Article 7 of the Montreal Protocol, plus the use
of HCFC-141b of 1.91 ODP tonnes contained in imported pre-
blended polyols in eligible enterprises.

HCFC phase-out management plan (stage I, second tranche) UNIDO

Noted that the Agreement was updated based on the established
HCFC baseline for compliance; and that the revised starting point
for sustained aggregate reduction in HCFC consumption is 208.91
ODP tonnes, calculated using actual consumption of 216.2 ODP
tonnes and 197.7 ODP tonnes reported for 2009 and 2010,
respectively, under Article 7 of the Montreal Protocol, plus the use
of HCFC-141b of 1.91 ODP tonnes contained in imported pre-
blended polyols in eligible enterprises.

Total for Venezuela
GRAND TOTAL 50.0
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